
HCGB OPEN SHOW 2018 RESULTS 

Breed Classes:  Judge – Jeff Luscott  

BEST IN SHOW    36   PINES FLASH BANG WALLOP (Sharpe, John and Elaine) 
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW    22   HAYAKLAUSE MOLLY (Murphy, Mr M) 
BEST OPPOSITE SEX    54   DRIFTINGSKY ARCUS (Williams, B&A) 
BEST DOG   54   DRIFTINGSKY ARCUS (Williams, B&A)) 
RESERVE BEST DOG  23   MICONA FOXTROT (Murphy, Mr M) 
BEST VETERAN DOG  15   DRIFTINGSKY DUSK (Gutjahr, Mrs E & Mr T)  
BEST PUPPY DOG  46   HIGHTIMBERS MASTER TICKET (Thompson, Pauline) 
BEST BITCH     36   PINES FLASH BANG WALLOP (Sharpe, John and Elaine) 

RESERVE BEST BITCH     22   HAYAKLAUSE MOLLY (Murphy, Mr M) 
BEST VETERAN BITCH   34   PINES ACORN CDEX UDEX (Sharpe, John and Elaine) 
BEST PUPPY BITCH  5   HIGHTIMBERS JUST THE TICKET (Boyd, L) 
BEST PUPPY   46   HIGHTIMBERS MASTER TICKET (Thompson, Pauline 
RESERVE BEST PUPPY  5   HIGHTIMBERS JUST THE TICKET (Boyd, L) 
BEST VETERAN   34   PINES ACORN CDEX UDEX (Sharpe, John and Elaine) 
RESERVE BEST VETERAN   15   DRIFTINGSKY DUSK (Gutjahr, Mrs E & Mr T)  
BEST JUNIOR         42   MICONA ECHO (Stewart, Anne P) 
BEST YEARLING   23   MICONA FOXTROT (Murphy, Mr M) 
 
Class 1 - Puppy Dog        
 
1st 46   HIGHTIMBERS MASTER TICKET (Thompson, Pauline)  
2nd 48   FARMWATCH SNOW SHADOW (Tyerman, M and Challoner, G)  
3rd 13   FARMWATCH SNOW STORM (Donnan, Alexandra)   
   
Class 2 - Junior Dog    
 
1st 42   MICONA ECHO (Stewart, Anne P) 
  

Class 3 – Yearling Dog    
     
1st 23   MICONA FOXTROT (Murphy, Mr M) 
 
Class 4 – Novice Dog  
 
1st  26   MYKA DES AMIS DE GAIA (Payne, Heather)  
 
Class 5 – Post Graduate Dog                   
 
1st 30 ZWARTBOS MOONSHINE WHISKEY (Robinson, Janice and Brown, Dave)               
2nd 26   MYKA DES AMIS DE GAIA (Payne, Heather)  
 
Class 6 – Limit Dog                       
  
1st 54   DRIFTINGSKY ARCUS (Williams, B&A) 
2nd 1   KANUKALOS ALLEGRO (Allen, K) 
3rd 35   JUNIOR JESTER AT PINES (Sharpe, John and Elaine) 
4th 25   BERGENHOUS JACKPOT P-BEG EX (IMP) (Nichol, Louise) 
  
Class 7 – Open Dog     
  
1st 7   QUINCEBOIS IRONWOOD (Campbell, Lucy) 
 

Class 8 – Special Veteran Dog        
 
1st 15   DRIFTINGSKY DUSK (Gutjahr, Mrs E & Mr T) 



2nd 56   HIGHTIMBERS TUPPENCE (Woodger, Kathy) 
  

 
 

Class 9 – Special Vintage Dog              
  
1st 47  FASSKOLEYS MATHAN (Tyerman, Mark) 
 
Class 10 – Good Citizen Dog             
 
1st 26   MYKA DES AMIS DE GAIA (Payne, Heather) 
  
 
Class 11 – Puppy Bitch    
 
1st  5   HIGHTIMBERS JUST THE TICKET (Boyd, L)  

2nd 12  FARMWATCH SNOW MAIDEN (Cox, M) 
3rd 19   HIGHTIMBERS TRAVEL TICKETS (Hemsworth, Mark & Sara) 
4th 49   HIGHTIMBERS SPECIAL TICKET (Vincent, Mrs N & Mrs L) 
VHC 28   HIGHTIMBERS SECRET TICKETS (Payne, Heather) 
  
Class 12– Junior Bitch   
 
1st 6   MICONA JULIET (Campbell, Lucy) 
2nd 14   MICONA ZULU (Gibson, David & Joanna) 
 
Class 13 - Yearling Bitch                      
   
1st 24   MICONA DELTA   (Murphy, Mr M) 
   
Class 14 – Novice Bitch                
 
1st 14   MICONA ZULU (Gibson, David & Joanna) 
  

Class 15 – Post Graduate   
 
1st 36   PINES FLASH BANG WALLOP (Sharpe, John and Elaine) 
2nd 4   QUINCEBOIS TIGERWOOD (Boisseau, Mr NJ & Mrs HF) 
3rd 43   ANNVAD LADY HAZEL (Stockton, Mrs G) 
4th 18   DRIFTINGSKY TOUSLE (Hemsworth, Mark & Sara) 
VHC 55   ANNVAD MISS HOLLY (Williams, B&A) 
  
Class 16 - Limit Bitch           
   
1st 53   DRIFTINGSKY ALIZE (White, Lynda & Whitmore, Elizabeth) 
2nd 29   ZWARTBOS MOET (Robinson, Janice and Brown, Dave) 
  
Class 17 - Open Bitch                   
   
1st 22   HAYAKLAUSE MOLLY (Murphy, Mr M) 
2nd 16   ZWARTBOS ARRETON (Gutjahr, Mrs E & Mr T) 
3rd 37  QUINCEBOIS TULIPWOOD BY PINES (Sharpe, John and Elaine) 
  

Class 18 – Special Veteran Bitch             
 
1st 34   PINES ACORN CDEX UDEX (Sharpe, John and Elaine) 
2nd 39   ZWARTBOS CHALE (Shone, Mrs V) 
3rd 3   PINES ANKHET AT QUINCEBOIS (Boisseau, Mr NJ & Mrs HF) 
 



  

 

            
Class 19 – Special Vintage Bitch    
 
1st 40   URSINE V.D. ROMERWEIDE OF ZWARTBOS (Shone, Mrs V) 
2nd 50   TYHELVA SUPER SUMMER OF DRIFTINGSKY RL2 (White, Lynda & Whitmore, Elizabeth) 
  

Class 20 – Good Citizen                        
   
1st 51   IHF CH DRIFTINGSKY MIST (White, Lynda & Whitmore, Elizabeth) 
2nd 28   HIGHTIMBERS SECRET TICKETS (Payne, Heather) 
 
Class 21 – Brace                             
  
1st 38   ZWARTBOS MOONDANCE   
2nd 22   HAYAKLAUSE MOLLY  
3rd 35   JUNIOR JESTER AT PINES   
   
Class 22 – Progeny                     
   
1st 22  HAYAKLAUSE MOLLY   
2nd 35  JUNIOR JESTER AT PINES  
3rd 40  URSINE V.D. ROMERWEIDE OF ZWARTBOS  
   
Class 23 – Breeder 
 
1st Shone 
2nd Murphy  
  
  

 Special Award Classes: Judge – Hester Oxborrow 

  
Class 24 – Novice Dog or Bitch   
                    

1st 13   FARMWATCH SNOW STORM (Donnan, Alexandra) 

2nd 6   MICONA JULIET (Campbell, Lucy) 

3rd 12   FARMWATCH SNOW MAIDEN (Cox, M) 

4th 36   PINES FLASH BANG WALLOP (Sharpe, John and Elaine) 

VHC 48   FARMWATCH SNOW SHADOW (Tyerman, M and Challoner, G)   

 

Class 25 - Post Graduate Dog or Bitch   
  
1st 25   BERGENHOUS JACKPOT P-BEG EX (IMP) (Nichol, Louise) 
2nd 37   QUINCEBOIS TULIPWOOD BY PINES (Sharpe, John and Elaine) 

3rd 53   DRIFTINGSKY ALIZE (White, Lynda & Whitmore, Elizabeth) 
4th 30   ZWARTBOS MOONSHINE WHISKEY (Robinson, Janice and Brown, Dave)                               
  
Class 26 – Open Dog or Bitch  
   
1st 51   IHF CH DRIFTINGSKY MIST (White, Lynda & Whitmore, Elizabeth) 
2nd  9   ISALYNN VAN ELDERENS HOF AT FARMWATCH (Challoner, Gina) 
3rd 39   ZWARTBOS CHALE (Shone, Mrs V) 
4th 29   ZWARTBOS MOET  (Robinson, Janice and Brown, Dave)                              
VHC 1   KANUKALOS ALLEGRO (Allen, Mrs K)  
  

 



Obedience Classes: Obedience Judge – Carole Thornley 

  
Class 27 – Pre-Beginners      

   

1st 38   ZWARTBOS MOONDANCE (Val Shone)                                   
   

Class 28 – Beginners              

   

1st 32   PINES MEDITATION (Claire Scully) 
2nd 33   DRIFTINGSKY CLOUD (Sue Scully) 
3rd 18   DRIFTINGSKY TOUSLE (Sara Hemsworth) 
          
Class 29 – Novice   

 

1st 56   HIGHTIMBERS TUPPENCE (Kathy Woodger) 
2nd 52   ZWARTBOS BRIGHSTONE OF DRIFTINGSKY (Liz Whitmore) 
   
   
  

         

 

 

Kennel Club Good Citizens Tests provided by Birmingham & District 

German Shepherd Dog Association 

Assessor – Helen Hepple  

  

BRONZE PASSES:   
Maria Cox with Mabel (Farmwatch Snow Maiden)  
Mark Hemsworth with Jess (Hightimbers Travel Tickets) 
Val Shone with Taska (Zwartbos Moondance) 
Lai Boyd with Brodie  
 
GOLD PASS: 
Sue Scully with Cloud (Driftingsky Cloud) 
 

 
  

  



Mock Rally Classes and Entries: 

  

Rally Class Level 1 and 2 Judge Bonnie Johnson 

  
Level 1   

 
1st  DRIFTINGSKY CLOUD 

2nd ZWARTBOS ARRETON 

3rd DRIFTINGSKY DUSK 

4th KANUKALOS ALLEGRO 

5th ZWARTBOS BRIGHSTONE OF DRIFTINGSKY 

6th QUINCEBOIS IRONWOOD 

   

 Level 2   

1st ZWARTBOS BRIGHSTONE OF DRIFTINGSKY 

2nd ZWARTBOS MOONSHINE WHISKEY 

3rd IHF CH DRIFTINGSKY MIST 

4th MICONA ECHO 

   

   

   

 

  
 


